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From: Rep.Horlacher  
Sent: Friday, December 16, 2016 2:40 PM 
To: Snyder, Rachel <Rachel.Snyder@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Amy Wochos <amy.wochos@wicourts.gov>; 
Anderson, Bethany <Bethany.Anderson@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Anderson, Terry C. 
<Terry.Anderson@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Ann Olson <ann.olson@wicourts.gov>; Ballweg, Joan 
<Joan.Ballweg@legis.wisconsin.gov>; David Pifer <dap@legalaction.org>; David Prosser 
<David.t.prosser@gmail.com>; Erin Boyd <ebvirginia@gmail.com>; Gregg Moore 
<gregg.moore@co.eau-claire.wi.us>; James Gramling Jr. <velagram2@aol.com>; Judge Yamahiro 
<glenn.yamahiro@wicourts.gov>; Kimberly Haas <khaas@judicare.org>; Koch, Eric 
<Eric.Koch@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Machgan, Miranda <Miranda.Machgan@legis.wisconsin.gov>; 
Madden, Zachary <Zachary.Madden@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Mautz, Kelly 
<Kelly.Mautz@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Michael Rust <mrust@mediationwcrc.org>; Moore, David 
<David.Moore@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Morouney, Lonna S - DCF <LonnaS.Morouney@wisconsin.gov>; 
Pienkos, Stephen <Stephen.Pienkos@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Rep.Ballweg 
<Rep.Ballweg@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Rep.Horlacher <Rep.Horlacher@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Rick 
Esenberg <rick@will-law.org>; Sen.Stroebel <Sen.Stroebel@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Sen.Wirch 
<Sen.Wirch@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Stuck, Amanda <Amanda.Stuck@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Subeck, Lisa 
<Lisa.Subeck@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Juno, Sandy L. <Juno_SL@co.brown.wi.us>; Mickey Beil 
<beil.mickey@countyofdane.com>; Mueller, Virginia <Virginia.Mueller@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Plotkin, 
Adam - OSPD <plotkina@opd.wi.gov>; Rep.OttJ <Rep.OttJ@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Sarah Diedrick-Kasdorf 
<diedrick@wicounties.org>; Tony Gilbart <tonyg@endabusewi.org> 
Subject: RE: Additional Bill Draft for December 19, 2016 Meeting 
 
Greetings Members of the Study Committee on Access to Civil Legal Services:  
 
Attached please find a Legislative Fiscal Bureau Memo that was requested by Rep. Horlacher regarding 
the Federal Grants Identified in the U.S. Department of Justice Presentation to the Legislative Council 
Study Committee on Access to Civil Legal Services. If you have any questions please feel free to reach out 
any time. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Anna C. Schwarz 
Legislative Assistant 
Office of Representative Cody Horlacher 
33rd Assembly District 
608-266-5715  
 
From: Snyder, Rachel  
Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 3:39 PM 
To: Amy Wochos <amy.wochos@wicourts.gov>; Anderson, Bethany 
<Bethany.Anderson@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Anderson, Terry C. <Terry.Anderson@legis.wisconsin.gov>; 
Ann Olson <ann.olson@wicourts.gov>; Ballweg, Joan <Joan.Ballweg@legis.wisconsin.gov>; David Pifer 
<dap@legalaction.org>; David Prosser <David.t.prosser@gmail.com>; Erin Boyd 
<ebvirginia@gmail.com>; Gregg Moore <gregg.moore@co.eau-claire.wi.us>; James Gramling Jr. 
<velagram2@aol.com>; Judge Yamahiro <glenn.yamahiro@wicourts.gov>; Kimberly Haas 
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<khaas@judicare.org>; Koch, Eric <Eric.Koch@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Machgan, Miranda 
<Miranda.Machgan@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Madden, Zachary <Zachary.Madden@legis.wisconsin.gov>; 
Mautz, Kelly <Kelly.Mautz@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Michael Rust <mrust@mediationwcrc.org>; Moore, 
David <David.Moore@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Morouney, Lonna S - DCF 
<LonnaS.Morouney@wisconsin.gov>; Pienkos, Stephen <Stephen.Pienkos@legis.wisconsin.gov>; 
Rep.Ballweg <Rep.Ballweg@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Rep.Horlacher <Rep.Horlacher@legis.wisconsin.gov>; 
Rick Esenberg <rick@will-law.org>; Sen.Stroebel <Sen.Stroebel@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Sen.Wirch 
<Sen.Wirch@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Snyder, Rachel <Rachel.Snyder@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Stuck, Amanda 
<Amanda.Stuck@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Subeck, Lisa <Lisa.Subeck@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Juno, Sandy L. 
<Juno_SL@co.brown.wi.us>; Mickey Beil <beil.mickey@countyofdane.com>; Mueller, Virginia 
<Virginia.Mueller@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Plotkin, Adam - OSPD <plotkina@opd.wi.gov>; Rep.OttJ 
<Rep.OttJ@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Sarah Diedrick-Kasdorf <diedrick@wicounties.org>; Schwarz, Anna 
<Anna.Schwarz@legis.wisconsin.gov>; Tony Gilbart <tonyg@endabusewi.org> 
Subject: Additional Bill Draft for December 19, 2016 Meeting 
 
Members of the Study Committee on Access to Civil Legal Services: 
 
As mentioned in the email sent yesterday with materials for the meeting on Monday, December 19, we 
are sending you a bill draft that provides explicit authority for agencies to allocate federal block grant 
funds to civil legal services.  The bill draft is attached to this email but may also be viewed on the 
committee website at: https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/misc/lc/study/2016/1492.   
 
If you have any questions prior to the meeting, please feel free to contact either of us at the phone 
numbers and e-mail addresses below. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
David & Rachel 
 
David Moore                                                   Rachel E. Snyder 
Wisconsin Legislative Council                         Wisconsin Legislative Council 
(608) 266-1946                                                (608) 266-0922 
David.Moore@legis.wisconsin.gov                  Rachel.Snyder@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
 
Rachel E. Snyder 
Staff Attorney 
Wisconsin Legislative Council 
(608) 266-0922 
 
 

mailto:khaas@judicare.org
mailto:Eric.Koch@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Miranda.Machgan@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Zachary.Madden@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Kelly.Mautz@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:mrust@mediationwcrc.org
mailto:David.Moore@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:LonnaS.Morouney@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Stephen.Pienkos@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Rep.Ballweg@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Rep.Horlacher@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:rick@will-law.org
mailto:Sen.Stroebel@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Sen.Wirch@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Rachel.Snyder@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Amanda.Stuck@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Lisa.Subeck@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Juno_SL@co.brown.wi.us
mailto:beil.mickey@countyofdane.com
mailto:Virginia.Mueller@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:plotkina@opd.wi.gov
mailto:Rep.OttJ@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:diedrick@wicounties.org
mailto:Anna.Schwarz@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:tonyg@endabusewi.org
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/misc/lc/study/2016/1492
mailto:David.Moore@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Rachel.Snyder@legis.wisconsin.gov





















































































